GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 43490
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2019

WORKING OF NGOs
13490. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and list of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) working under Ujjain
division in Madhya Pradesh at present;

(b) the details of the NGOs funded by the Union Government and State Governments from the
financial year 2014-15 to the current financial year, scheme-wise and year-wise; and

(c) the amount of funds sanctioned for NGOs alongwith the amount of funds due to the NGOs
respectively, year-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a): The Ministry is implementing several schemes under which financial assistance is provided
to the Non- Governmental Organisations (NGOs).

The details of NGOs receiving assistance from this Department and working under Ujjain
division in Madhya Pradesh are given in Annexure-I.

(b) & (¢): The details of the NGOs funded by the Department, from the financial year 2014-15 to
the current financial year, scheme-wise and year-wise, are given in Annexure-II.

B



Annexure -1

Refer to part (a) of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3490 for

10.12.2019
E Name of Scheme Name of Non- Governmental Organisations (NGOs)

No.

1 Scheme of Grant in Aid to | (i) Madhya Pradesh Bairwa Sanskrit Parisad
Voluntary  and  other L .
organisations working for | (i) Madhya Pradesh Anusuchit Jati JanJati Pichada Varg
Scheduled Castes Kalyan Sangh

2 Integrated Programme for -
Senior Citizens (IPSrC)

3 Assistance for Prevention | (i) Association for Social Health in India

of  Alcoholism and
Substance (Drug) Abuse




Refer to part (b)& (c) of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3490 for 10.12.2019

Annexure -11

(Rs. In crore)

No.

Name of
Schemes

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

No. of
NGO

Fund
released

No. of
NGO

Fund
released

No. of
NGO

Fund
released

No. of
NGO

Fund
released

No. of
NGO

Fund
released

No. of
NGO

Fund
released

Scheme of
Grant in Aid
to Voluntary
and other
organisations
working  for
Scheduled
Castes

165

19.02

105

49.71

226

69.99

113

70.00

128

36.07

54

26.54

Free
Coaching for
Scheduled
Castes (SCs)
and Other
Backward
Classes
(OBCs)

(including
institutions also)

41

7.42

36

6.61

10

1.29

34

19.84

36

15.37

14

755

Integrated
Programme
for Senior
Citizens
(IPSrC)

248

14.99

332

27.58

328

36.98

333

44.46

65.07

312

47.45

Assistance for
Prevention of
Alcoholism

and Substance
(Drug) Abuse

259

30.74

289

36.15

281

46.70

253

48.97

298

80.00

247

3327




