GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †3490 TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2019

WORKING OF NGOS

†3490. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

- (a) the number and list of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) working under Ujjain division in Madhya Pradesh at present;
- (b) the details of the NGOs funded by the Union Government and State Governments from the financial year 2014-15 to the current financial year, scheme-wise and year-wise; and
- (c) the amount of funds sanctioned for NGOs alongwith the amount of funds due to the NGOs respectively, year-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a): The Ministry is implementing several schemes under which financial assistance is provided to the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs).

The details of NGOs receiving assistance from this Department and working under Ujjain division in Madhya Pradesh are given in **Annexure-I.**

(b) & (c): The details of the NGOs funded by the Department, from the financial year 2014-15 to the current financial year, scheme-wise and year-wise, are given in **Annexure-II**.

Refer to part (a) of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3490 for 10.12.2019

S. No.	Name of Scheme	Name of Non- Governmental Organisations (NGOs)						
1	Scheme of Grant in Aid to Voluntary and other organisations working for Scheduled Castes	(a) Sanskiit Parisad						
2	Integrated Programme for Senior Citizens (IPSrC)	-						
3	Assistance for Prevention of Alcoholism and Substance (Drug) Abuse	(i) Association for Social Health in India						

Refer to part (b)& (c) of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3490 for 10.12.2019

(Rs. In crore)

S. No.	Name of Schemes	2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20	
		No. of NGO	Fund released										
1	Scheme of Grant in Aid to Voluntary and other organisations working for Scheduled Castes	165	19.02	105	49.71	226	69.99	113	70.00	128	36.07	54	26.54
2.	Free Coaching for Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Other Backward Classes (OBCs) (including institutions also)	41	7.42	36	6.61	10	1.29	34	19.84	36	15.37	14	7.55
3	Integrated Programme for Senior Citizens (IPSrC)	248	14.99	332	27.58	328	36.98	333	44.46	354	65.07	312	47.45
4	Assistance for Prevention of Alcoholism and Substance (Drug) Abuse	259	30.74	289	36.15	281	46.70	253	48.97	298	80.00	247	53.27